2016 SPARKS STREET REHABILITATION UNIT 3 BID RECAP

2016 SPARKS STREET REHABILITATION UNIT 3				SNC		SPANISH SPRINGS		Q&D		ASPEN	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Roadbed Modification	345,600	SF	\$0.95	\$328,320.00	\$0.95	\$328,320.00	\$1.10	\$380,160.00	1.0235736	\$353,747.04
1A	Pulverize Existing	34,400	SF	\$0.36	\$12,384.00	\$0.45	\$15,480.00	\$0.55	\$18,920.00	1.162790698	\$40,000.00
2	Install Plantmix Bituminous Pavement	380,000	SF	\$1.85	\$703,000.00	\$2.20	\$836,000.00	\$2.28	\$866,400.00	2	\$760,000.00
3	Remove and Replace Type I Curb and Gutter	4,725	LF	\$32.00	\$151,200.00	\$28.00	\$132,300.00	\$36.00	\$170,100.00	29.502646	\$139,400.00
4	Remove and Replace 4 Foot Wide Sidewalk	1,450	LF	\$30.00	\$43,500.00	\$29.00	\$42,050.00	\$37.00	\$53,650.00	44.82758621	\$65,000.00
5	Remove and Replace 4 Foot Wide Driveway	1,275	LF	\$36.00	\$45,900.00	\$36.00	\$45,900.00	\$42.00	\$53,550.00	50.08684706	\$63,860.73
6	Install ADA Accessible Ramps	46	EA	\$2,518.00	\$115,828.00	\$1,880.00	\$86,480.00	\$1,695.00	\$77,970.00	2526.086957	\$116,200.00
7	Lower and Raise existing Manhole Rims	53	EA	\$740.00	\$39,220.00	\$648.00	\$34,344.00	\$700.00	\$37,100.00	660.3773585	\$35,000.00
8	Lower and Raise existing Gas and Water Valves	77	EA	\$510.00	\$39,270.00	\$400.00	\$30,800.00	\$545.00	\$41,965.00	90.90909090	\$22,400.00
9	Survey Monuments	38	EA	\$760.00	\$28,880.00	\$600.00	\$22,800.00	\$700.00	\$26,600.00	842.1052632	\$32,000.00
10	Remove and Replace Type 4 DI	15	EA	\$3,285.00	\$49,275.00	\$2,800.00	\$42,000.00	\$3,350.00	\$50,250.00	3000	\$45,000.00
11	Install 24" Stop Bars	565	LF	\$8.00	\$4,520.00	\$10.00	\$5,650.00	\$8.00	\$4,520.00	9.026548673	\$5,100.00
12	Install 8 Foot Stop Legends	22	EA	\$230.00	\$5,060.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$230.00	\$5,060.00	59.09090909	\$5,700.00
13	Install 50 Foot Double Yellow Stop Approach	23	EA	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$80.00	\$1,840.00	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	13.04343478	\$2,600.00
14	Install International Crosswalk	1,740	LF	\$8.00	\$13,920.00	\$10.00	\$17,400.00	\$8.00	\$13,920.00	8.965517241	\$15,600.00
15	Install Yield Markings	10	LF	\$11.50	\$115.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	17	\$170.00
16	Remove and Replace Spandrel	690	SF	\$13.50	\$9,315.00	\$12.00	\$8,280.00	\$16.00	\$11,040.00	15.94202899	\$11,000.00
17	Force Account	1	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	65000	\$65,000.00
TOTALS					\$1,657,007.00		\$1,721,444.00		\$1,878,655.00		\$1,777,777.77